ar charger

CNE-CCA07
Quick Guide v 1.1

EN

User manual.
Features:

« Quick Charge 3.0 car charger

« Quantity of USB ports: 3
« Built-in IC chip and safety fuse

+ Operating temperature: 0 - 40°C

+ Over-load, over-voltage, over-heated, « Storage temperature: - 20°C to 60°C
over-current and shor\ circuit protection  « Dimension: 66*35.2*25.1 mm (L*W*D)

+ Smart Intelligent Chi + Weight: 0.025 k
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PL: Szczegolowe informacje na temat
‘warunkéw gwarancji mozna znalezé w:
hitp:/icanyon.eu/warranty-terms/

RO: Pentru condiile specifice de garantie,

i)

Warranty

BG: 3a 10Be4e UH(OPMALIS OTHOCHO rapaH-
LMOHHWTE yCrioBIs, MONs noceTeTe: hitp://
canyon.bglogranicheniya-na-garantsiyatal

HU: A részletes garanci rmaciok ati: 5
megtekintéséhez latogasson el a hitp//canyon.rofgarantie-produse/
htp://hungary.canyon.eula-korlatozott- SK: Viac informécif o zaruénych podmienkach
jotallas/ je uvedenych na intemetovej stranke hitp://

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
Read carefully and follow all instructions before using this product.
1. Do not expose the mouse to excessive moisture, water or dust. Do not
install in rooms with high humidity and dust level.
2. Do not expose the mouse to heat: do ot place it close to heating
appliances, and do not expose it to direct sun rays.
3. The product shall be connected to the power supply source of the type
indicated in the operation manual only.
4. Never spray liquid detergents. Use only dry clothes for device cleaning.

g,
* Technology ”Quck charge 3.0 + Compatible with Smartphone/Mobile
nej

« Input Voltage: D 0!
« Output: DC FPITERY A{Max)QC30  MP4PDAstc
5V/24A9V/2A12V/15
Package contents C
This producl s mtended for devices that use

Micro-USB c:

Plug this comnector o a car power outlet and
make sure that the power source has the correct
installation and voltage requirements. Then you
can charge any devices that can be charged via
USB cables

Car charger

User Manual

cz

Uzivatelsky manual.
Viastnosti:

« Ochrana proti pretizen, prepéti, 40°
prehfati, nadproudu a zkratu
« Technologie Smart IC
« Technologie Quick Charge 3.0
« Vstupni napéti: DC 12-24V
* Vystupni napéti  proud: DC USB 5 v
A (Max) QC3.0

« Provozni teplota:

« Skladovaci teplota: - 20°C to 60°C

« Rozméry: 66°35.2'25.1 mm (D*S*H)

« Vaha: 0025 kg

« Kompatibilni se zafizenim jako jsou
Smartphone/Mobilni telefon/PSP/GPS/

5V/24A,9V/2 Kamera/ MP3/MPA4/PDAatd.
A,12 V1.5 A Poget USB porta: 3
Baleni obsahuje Pripojent

Tento produkt je uren pro zafizent, ktera pouZivaji
kabely Micro-USB.

Zapojte konektor do elekirické zasuvky automobilu
a ujistéte se, Ze zdroj energie ma spravné
pozadavky na instalaci a napéti.Poté muzete
nabijet viechna zafizeni Které Ize nabijet pomoci
kabelu USB.

Auto nabijetka
Navod k pouzii

canyon.skiprehlasenia-o-zaruke/
SI: Podrobne informacije o garancijskin
pogojih najdete na strani:
tip:/lcanyon.eulwarranty-terms/
Rs: Za detaine informace o uslovima
garancije obratite
Ripiicanyon euswarranty-terms/

LV: Detalizéta informécija par garantias
noteikumiem atrodama:
httpi/icanyon.euMwarranty-terms/

LT: Detalesne informacila apie garantijy
salygas rasite tinkiapyje:

tip/canyon eu/warranty-terms/

EE: Detailse info garantitingimuste kohta
leiate: hitp:/icanyon.eu/warranty-terms/

1| [t E(

All other products names and trademarks are property ofthelr respective owners
Vice informaci na www.canyon.eu/certificates
WWW. canyon eu

MpoaykTHT € B 863/EC (or other)
Bt ASKTaPaLY Mo A8 naToTe OF yeﬁ cait nitpadicanyon. bgsertifikati/ winnn
http//canyon.eu/certificates, Tbpceitki o Mozena Ha yCTpOCTBOTO.

WARRANTY
The warranty period starts from the day of the product purchase from Canyon authorized
Seller. The date of purchase is the date specified on your sales receipt or on the waybill
During the warranty period, repair, replacement or refund for the purchase shall be
performed at the discretion of Canyon. In order to obtain warranty service, the goods
must be retumed to the Seller at the place of purchase together with proof of purchase
(receipt or bill of lading). 2 years warranty from the date of purchase by the consumer. The
service life is 2 years. Additional information about the use and warranty is available at
hitps:/lcanyon.eulwarranty-terms/

Asbisc PLC, 43, Street, Diamond Court 4103

1. It s forbidden to dismantle the device. Attempt to repair this device is not
and leads to cancellation of the warranty.

2. Choose a charger with a cable that is compatible with your device.

If the actions from the above list do not contribute to problem solving, please contact the
support team at Canyon: http://canyon.eufask-your-question

BEZPECNOSTN INSTRUKCE
Pred pouZitim tohoto vyrobku si pozomd prectéte a dodrzujte viechny
pokyny.
1 Chra te pristroj pred vysokou vihkosti, pranikem vody a prauhu
ouzivejte pristroj ve velmi vihkém a prasném prostre
z Chraite pristroj pred zahfivanim: Nepouzivejte jej v bllzkostl topnych
Zafizeni a vyhnéte se pfimému slunegnimu zéfen.
3. Vyrobek musi byt pripojen pouze k odpovidajicimu zdroji napajeni. Typ

Ayios eu

ZARUKA

Zarueni doba zatina dnem nakupu produktu od CANYON autorizovaného prodeice.
Datum nakupu je datum uvedeny na prodejnim dokladu nebo na dodacim listu. Zaruéni
doba, oprava, vyména nebo nahrada za nakup se fidi dle pravidel spole¢nosti CANYON
Pro reklamaci produktu je potfeba vratit zbozi s dokladem o nakupu (doklad o nakupu
nebo dodaci list). Zéruka je 2 roky od data zakoupeni.Dali informace o pouziti a zaruce

naleznete na adrese

zdroje napajent je uveden v navodu k obsluze.
4. Nikdy na pfistroj nestikejte tekuté Gistict prostredky. PFistroj Gistte pouze suchym
hadfikem.

Varovéni

1) Zafizeni je zakézano demontovat. Pokus o opravu tohoto zafizeni se nedoporutuje a vede
ke z1ratd zaruky.

2) Vyberte nabijetku s kabelem, ktery je kompatibilni s vasim zafizenim.

Pokud vye uvedené kroky nemohou vyfesit vas problém, obratte se na sluzbu

podpory na adrese Canyon http:/icanyon.eulask-your-question/

Vyrobce: Asbisc Enterprises PLC, 43, Kolonakiou Street, Diamond Court
4103 Ayios Athanasios http:/icanyon.eu



RU

VHCTpYKUMS 110 JKCnAyaTaLmMm,
ABTOMOBMIbHO® 3apsAHOe YCTPOVCTEO
TexHuueckue XapaKTepUcTUKM:

+ ABToMaTMIeCkas 3aLLMTa OT Neperpyai  + Temnepatypa 0 - 40°C
110 TOKY U KOPOTKOTO 3aMbIKaHWS! TeMnepaTypa Xparienn

« Texxororus “Smart IC" - 20°

« Textonorus “Quck charge 3.0° « Paswepts 3551251

« BXoAHOe Hanpsokenvie: 12-24 B + Bec: 0.025 kr

+ BbIXOOHOE HanpsHKeHie: + COBMECTUMOCTS: MoBUsHbif Tenedhon/
DCUSB5V/21A (M) QC3.0 CmapnhoH/GPS/KaMepa/I'InaHuJer/MPC&/
5V

WHCTPYKUWUW NO TEXHUKE BE30NACHOCTH

FAPAHTVIVIH bIE OBA3ATENBCTBA

MpouuTaiiTe u cepyiTe Boem nepen FiHbIA CPOK CO AHs MokyNKi ToBapa y aBTopy3osaHHoro Mpoaasiia

' npopykTa. CANYON 3a [aTy NOKYNKM NPUHAMACTCA AATa, YKAIAHHAS Ha BALEM TOBAPHOM \eke
wnn ke Ha B Teuenite Nlepvoza PEMOHT, 3ameHa

- 1. Of jiTe sapsaHoe it or i nona-  7MG0 BOIBPAT CPEACTE 3a NOKYIIKY NPOU3BOAUTCA Ha yemoTperne CANYON. [ns npe-
Rakus Boas! ¥ Nbinu. He ire 8 c i ToBap AoMKeH GbiTb BO3BPalLeH MpoaasLly

BNAXHOCTbIO 1 3AMBINEHHOCTbIO.
2. OBeperaiiTe 3apARHOE YCTPOVICTBO OT HATPEBa: HE YCTAHABNMBA/ITE €r0 PAROM C Ha-

Ha MECTO NOKYMIKI BMECTe C A0Ka3aTeNbCTBOM MOKYNKM (HeK UNi TPaHCNOPTHas! HaKnaa-
Has). TapaHTVs 2 1A C MOMeHTa NpUOBPeTeHNs Tosapa noTpeGHTenem. Cpok CryxGsi 2

rona. o6 W rapaHTAN A0CTYNHa Ha caiiTe

e ApAMEIX nyved.
3. 3apRaHoe  YCTPOACTBO  AOMKHO  GbiTb K y  nura-
WA TOMBKO TOTO  TUNA, KOTOPBI OMMCAH B WHCTPYKUMM 1O  OKCNAYaTALMM

[24A9VI2A 12V / MPA/PDA 1 4. OunwaiiTe 3apsAHOE YCTPOMCTBO TONBKO CYXOi TKaHbIO
« Konnyectso USB noproe: 3
NPER!
5 Moaniovenme _ 1 CHUMaTB KopRyc icTsa. MonkiTka AaHHBIA NpUGOp
3apsnHoe yeTpoiicTEO TOT MPOAYKT NpenHastianen AN yoTponcre, He peKcMeHAyercn ¥ BAET K oTepe rapaHTAn
ucnonbayiolmx sapsiaky Micro-USB. Moaknio-
2.B psigHoe c kaBenem, Balero

uWiTe 3TOT apanTep k aBTOMOBUTLHOM PO3eTKe,

VHCTpyKuus Mo akenny-
YBEAUBLLINCH, HTO MCTONHIUK NMTaHWS! OTBEYaET

araum
W Ky " 3atem
3apmaiiTe NOGLIE YCTPOCTBa KOTOPSIE MOTyYT
uepes USB

UA

Koparkui nociGu kopuorysa
ABTOMOBINSHA SaPRAA USB-MORCTDIA
TexHiuHi xapaKTepucTUKM:

* 3@xcr i nepexanpyry Ta koporkoro. - Hianiason poSux Teuneparyp:

3aMuKakHs 40°C

« Textonoris “Smart IC” -TeMneparypa SEepiranin

« Textornoria “Quck charge 3.0° - 20°C A

« Bxiava Hanpyra: 12-24 B - Boswipn: 56362251 m

« BuxiaHa wanpyra: DCUSB5V /21 - Bara: 0,025 kr
A(Max)QC305V/24A9V/2A, - CymicHicts 3i cmapTchonamu/

nnarwetamu/PSP/GPS/kamepamu/

/15A
*+ Kinekicte USB-nopris: 3 MP3/ MP4/PDAi T.n.

MOBHNIbHOTO ychoMcTBa
ECrv ASACTBNS U3 CTIMCKa BLILLE HE NIOMOFAIOT PeLLMTL NPoBNemy, noxkanyicTa, oGpaTuTect
K cnyxGe noaaepx«w Ha caiite Canyon: https:/icanyon.ru/zadajte-svoj-vopros/

IHCTPYKLIi 3 TEXHIKW BE3NEKN
MepeA NMOHATKOM eKcrnyaTaLii POAYKTY YBAXHO MPOMMTViTe Ta ACTPH-
MY#TeCH BCiX IHCTPYKLIA

NpoussoauTens: Asbisc Enterprises PLC, Kunp, Mumaccon 4103, faiimonz Kopr, yn.
43, Arnoc eu
B VicKoit 000 "ACBMC", 129515, . Mocksa, yn. Akaze-
muka Koponiesa, aom 13, cTp. 1, Ten. +7 495 775 06 41. http://canyon.ru

FAPAHTIVHI 30508 SI3AHHS!
TapKTIfHUi TEPMIN NONUHAETCA 3 AGTH NOKYK TOBAPY Y GBTOPHIOBAHOTO POAGBLA
CANYON. 3a aaty nokyniu para, Ha Balwomy eky,

1. He nigaasaiite npuCTpii BNNVBY BONOM i He:

abo Ha il HaknaaHii. MpOTArOM rapaHTIMHOTO Nepiosy PeMoHT, 3amiHa abo

B0Av, obepiraiiTe BiA BNNVBY nUNy. Takox He 8 np
HAX i3 MABYILEHOIO BOTIOTICTIO, BEMMKAM BMICTOM MAfTy.
2. He nianasaiite BrnUBY BUCOKIX TEMNEPATYP: He CTaBTe NoBM3y ona-
I0BaNLHYX MPUNAAIB | HE NAAABAVITE BIMBY MPAMYX COHSIMHUX POMEHIB.
3. MpuCTpiii MOBUHEH GyTW MAKTIONEHWIE A0 KEPENna KMBMNEHHS TiMlbkM TOT0 TUY, AkWii 3a-
3HaueHUit B IHCTPYKLUIT Mo ekcnnyaTavii
4. Hikonv He posnummioiTe PIAK 3aCOBM ANA “NLLEHHS. ONMLIYWTE MPUCTPI NMLE CYXOi0
TKaHMHoIO
nonEPE‘:l)KEHHﬂ
APUCTPIi. TaKOX HE PEKOMEHAYETECA MPOBOAMTH CAMOCTIlA-

Nigknioyen
MpuaHaueHuit Ans 3apspkaHHa NPUCTPOIB 3
pos'emom Micro-USB. Miakriodih 40 aBTOMO-

ABTOMOBINbHUi 3apAHUIA

npUcTpiit (GinbHOI PO3eTkM Ta NepeKoHaMTeCh, WO AKepeno
KopoTkuii noci6Hitk i Ta
Kopucrysasa anpyru. MoTim 3apsipKaiiTe GyAb-aki NPUCTPOT

i 3apamxatoTbCst 3a Aonomoroko USB-pos'emy

ES

Manual del usuario.

Cargador de coche de carga rapida 3.0

Caracteristicas:

« Chip IC incorporado y fusible de
seguridad

+ Sobrecarga, sobretension,

5V/24A,9V/2A12V/15A
+ Cantidad de puertos USB: 3
. Tamperalura de funcionamiento: 0 - 40°C

y
proteccion contra cortocircuitos -20°C a 60° C
i + Dimension: 66 * 35,2 * 25,1 mm

HUA PEMOHT AGHOTO NPUCTPOIO. B HILIOMY BUNAAKY Lie NPU3BEAE AC BTPATH FapaHTil.
2. OBwpaiie 3apAAHHiA npmc‘va is KaﬁeneM A BIANOBIAAE BMMOTaM BALLOFO MPUCTPOIO.
Ao Al i3 & cnyx6y

Ha seb-caiiri Canyon: https: Ilcznyon valtoch: -support-ua

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD
Lea atentamente y siga todas las instrucciones antes de usar este
producto.

1. No exponga el raton a humedad excesiva, agua o polvo. No lo instale
en habitaciones con alta humedad y nivel de polvo.

2. No exponga el ratén al calor: no lo coloque cerca de aparatos de
calefaccion y no lo exponga a rayos solares directos.

3. El producto se conectara inicamente a la fuente de alimentacion del tipo indicado en el

manual de instrucciones.

- Chip inteligente inteligente 4. Nunca rocie liquidos. Utilice ropa seca para la limpieza del
: Tecnologia "Carga do quck 3.0° (L*W*D) dispositivo.
« Voltaje de entrada: DC 12-24 + Peso: 0,025 g
+Sallda: DCUSB 5 v/ 2.1A (Max) QC30 - Compatible con Smartphone / teléfono ADVERTENCIA
5V/2.4A, Dc movil / tableta / PSP / GPS / camara ispositi
LNIZAADEIZHY A (Max)QC30 TS e 1. Esté_prohibido ol No se intentar reparar este
y conlleva la de la garantia
Contenido del paquete Conexién 2. Elija un cargador con un cable que sea compatible con su dispositivo. Si las acciones de

Este producto esta disefiado para dispositivos que
utilizan cables Micro-USB. Conecte este conector a
una toma de corriente del coche y asegirese de que
Ia fuente de alimentacion tenga los requisitos correctos
de instalacion y voltaje. A continuacion, puede cargar
cuslquisr dispositvo que se pueda cargar a través de
cables Micro-Ut

Manual del usuario del
cargador de coche

Ia lista anterior no contribuyen a Ia resolucién de problemas, péngase en contacto con el
equipo de soporte de Canyon: http://canyon.eulask-your-question

KOLUTIB 3a MOKYMIKY MPOBOAWTLCA Ha Po3cya CANYON. [lnsi HanawHs rapan-
TiHOTO OBCIYTOBYBaHHS TOBap MOBUHEH GyTv MOBEPHYTWI MPOAABLIO HA MicLEe MOKYMIKN
Pa3oM i3 MATBEPAKEHHHSM MOKYMKM (4eK 360 HaknaaHa). [apaHTs 2 POKM 3 MOMEHTY
NPUAGAHHS TOBAPY CrIOXVBadeM. TepMiH CryX6M 2 pokw. [loaaTkosa iHcopmaLis Mpo
BUKOPVICTAHHR Ta FapaHTIlo AOCTYMHA Ha CaifTi https:/icanyon.ualgarantiyni-umovy

BupoBHuk: Asbisc Enterprises PLC, Kinp, flimacon 4103, [Jaiimora Kopr, Byn. Koriowaki
43, Arioc Atanacioc http:ficanyon.eu

ImMnoptep B Ykpaini: TOB NIl «<ACBIC-YKPAIHA», 03061, m. Kviis, Byn. Masosa, 6yauHok
30, Ten. +38 044 455 44 11 https://icanyon.ua

GARANTIA
El periodo de garantia comienza desde el dia de la compra del producto por el Vendedor
autorizado de Canyon. La fecha de compra es la fecha especificada en su recibo de
venta o en la factura. Durante el periodo de garantia, la reparacion, el reemplazo o el
reembolso de la compra se realizaran a discrecion de Canyon. Para obtener el servicio
de garantia, los bienes deben ser devueltos al Vendedor en el lugar de compra junto con
el comprobante de compra (recibo o conocimiento de la limpieza). 2 afios de garantia
a partir de la fecha de compra por parte del consumidor. La vida dtil es de 2 afios.
Informacion adicional sobre el uso y la garantia esta disponible en
https:/icanyon.eulwarranty-terms/

Asbisc
Athanasios http:/icanyon.eu

PLC, 43, Street, Diamond Court 4103 Ayios



